
RESOLUTION 2008-84 

WHEREAS the General Frmd has carried forward cash, in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2007/2008. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget year for 
' 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board ofCormty Commissioners, Nassau 

Cormty, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _9_t_h __ day of 

April , 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)( d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 
01171710-389910 

APPROPRIATION 
01999599-599002 
01171581-591200 

Balances Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Reserves for BCC Allocations 
Transfer Out-Criminal Justice 

$ 3,972,955 
$ 50,936 
$ 4,023,891 

$ 3,972,955 
$ 50,936 
$ 4,023,891 

ADOPTED this __ 9::....:t=h=----_day of April '2008. 

ATTEST: 

REVIE'NED BY GENE KNAGA 
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIAl'fCE I ACCOUNTABILITY 

_.. ~ DI£!:E ~~of'' • 


